PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arto LEPPISAARI	10/17/2000
Juha KALLIOKULJU	10/17/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nokia Mobile Phones Ltd.
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4
City:	ESPOO
State/Country:	FINLAND
Postal Code:	FIN-02150

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12046876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)255-5170 203-259-1800 Phone:

Email: msilveira@pgpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Perman & Green, LLP Address Line 1: 99 Hawley Lane

Address Line 4: Stratford, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	836-009779-US (C01)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph V. Gamberdell, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

501699885

source=ExecAssignment_Copy_Cute#page1.tif source=ExecAssignment_Copy_Cute#page2.tif source=ExecAssignment_Copy_Cute#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 027106 FRAME: 0937

Attorney's Docket No.		PATENT
	For: For: For: For: By:	 U.S. and/or ☐ Foreign Rights U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application U.S. Patent PCT Application Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIO	N (MU	LTIPLE INVENTORS)
In consideration of the payment by A One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hand valuable consideration,		
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		
LEPPISAARI, Arto (type or print name of inventors)		ajukonkatu 25 B 8 Idress
Finnish (Nationality)	<u>FI</u>	N-33720 Tampere, Finland
KALLIOKULJU, Juha (type or print name of inventors)	-	kioistentie 5 Idress
Finnish (Nationality)	FI	N-37470 Vesilahti, Finland
(type or print name of inventors)	Αđ	Idress
(Nationality)	***************************************	
(type or print name of inventors)	Ād	ldress
(Nationality)	CALIFORNIA	

[Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors (16-3.2)–page 1 of 3] **PATENT**

REEL: 027106 FRAME: 0938

herek	y sells,	assigns and transfers to	
ASSIG	NEE:		NOKIA MOBILE PHONES LTD.
			[type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S)]
		_	KEILALAHDENTIE 4
			Address
		-	FIN-02150 ESPOO
			FINLAND
		-	Nationality
and t	ne succ	essors, assigns and legal representativ	ves of the ASSIGNEE
		(complete one of the follow	ving)
	\boxtimes	the entire right, title and interest	
		an undivided percent (%) in	terest
for the	e United	d States and its territorial possessions	
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are	e also to be assigned)
	\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all r	· ,
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:			
	Ĭ	·	
Alloc	ation of	f radio resources from a network in a pa <u>system</u>	acket switched data transmission
		[check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d)	, (e), (f) or (g)]
and w	hich is	found in	
(a)	П	U.S. patent application executed on even	date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on	, water not own,
(c)'		U.S. provisional application naming the a	bove inventor(s) for the above-
(-7		entitled invention.	
		Express mail label no.:	
		Mailed:	
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of the below, hereby authorize and request my attor application number when they become known	ney to insert below the filing date and
(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. application no. <u>09/661,950</u> filed on <u>1</u>	4 September 2000
(e)		International application no. PCT/	
(f)		U.S. patent no issued	
		A change of address to which corresponding maintenance fees is being sent separate.	
		[also check (g), if application(s) is also	being assigned)
(g)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a forei	gn country, including the right to
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.			

[Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors (16-3.2)–page 2 of 3] **PATENT**

REEL: 027106 FRAME: 0939

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the date of execution of this application, if item (a) was checked above.

DATE S	SIGNED	SIGNATURE OF ASSIGNOR(S)
17	October 2000	<u> </u>
	DATE	Name of Inventor: Arto Leppisaari
17	OCTOBER 2000	16 Comments
	DATE	Name of Inventor: Juha Kalliokulju
***************************************	DATE	Name of Inventor:
***************************************	DATE	Name of Inventor:
NOTE:		or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page
	☐ Note	urization or Legalization Page Added.

[Assignment of Invention–Multiple Inventors (16-3.2)–page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 10/24/2011